

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
NORMAN UTILITIES AUTHORITY
CLEVELAND COUNTY
NORMAN, OKLAHOMA

DATE: June 10, 2014

CHANGE ORDER NO.: 4 (Final)

CONTRACT NO.: Contract K-1213-88

PROJECT: Sewer Maintenance Project FYE 2011

CONTRACTOR: Urban Contractors, LLC
7113 No. Bryant
Oklahoma City, OK 73121

	<u>Contract Time</u>	<u>Contract Amount</u>
ORIGINAL:	<u>440</u> calendar days	<u>\$2,774,200.00</u>
PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS:	<u>42</u> calendar days	<u>\$500,632.00</u>
THIS CHANGE ORDER:	<u>0</u> calendar days	<u>(\$129,513.43)</u>
REVISED AMOUNT:	<u>482</u> calendar days	<u>\$3,145,318.57</u>
ORIGINAL START DATE:	<u>July 1, 2013</u>	
ORIGINAL COMPLETION DATE:	<u>September 14, 2014</u>	
PREVIOUS COMPLETION DATE:	<u>October 26, 2014</u>	
NEW COMPLETION DATE:	<u>October 26, 2014</u>	

DESCRIPTION:			\$ Increase	\$ Decrease
(1) Purchase Materials (below)			\$6,796.57	
(2) Unit quantity reconciliation (Attached)				(\$136,310.00)
Sub-totals			\$6,796.57	(\$136,310.00)
Cumulative Total				(\$129,513.43)

Purchase and deliver materials to Line Maintenance facility

Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price
8" DR 17 DIPS HDPE pipe	LF	194	\$5.78	\$1,121.32
10" DR 17 DIPS HDPE pipe	LF	188	\$8.75	\$1,645.00
12" DR 17 DIPS HDPE pipe	LF	329	\$12.25	\$4,030.25
Total:				\$6,796.57

SUBMITTED BY James Parish Date: 6/12/14
CONTRACTOR: Urban Contractors, LLC

RECOMMENDED BY Cheney R. Shaw Date: 6/13/14
STAFF ENGINEER: Norman Utilities Authority

APPROVED AS TO [Signature] Date: 7/29/14
FORM AND LEGALITY: City Attorney

ACCEPTED BY _____ Date: _____
NORMAN UTILITIES AUTHORITY: Cindy Rosenthal, Chairman

Attachment 1, Final Change Order No. 4

Sewer Maintenance Project FYE 2011 - Final reconciliation									
URBAN CONTRACTORS, LLC - BASE BID				BID QUANTITY			FINAL QUANTITY		
Item #	Description	Units	UNIT COST	Quantity	Total	Quantity	Total	Quantity	DIFFERENCE
1	Mobilization and Insurance	LS	\$60,000.00	1	\$60,000.00	1	\$60,000.00	0	\$0.00
2	OSHA Trench Safety	LF	\$3.00	38,430	\$115,290.00	37,736	\$113,208.00	(694)	(\$2,082.00)
3	Work Zone Traffic Control Plan	LS	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	0	\$0.00
4	Point Repairs - 8" PVC Pipe	EA	\$6,500.00	2	\$13,000.00	0	\$0.00	(2)	(\$13,000.00)
5	Open Trench Pipe Replacement - 8" PVC Pipe	LF	\$100.00	840	\$84,000.00	466	\$46,600.00	(374)	(\$37,400.00)
6	Open Trench Pipe Replacement - 12" PVC Pipe	LF	\$110.00	120	\$13,200.00	230	\$25,300.00	110	\$12,100.00
7	Creek crossing - 12" D.I. Pipe	LF	\$170.00	120	\$20,400.00	40	\$6,800.00	(80)	(\$13,600.00)
8	Pipebursting 10-inch Pipe to 12-inch HDPE Pipe	LF	\$58.00	1,900	\$110,200.00	1634	\$94,772.00	(266)	(\$15,428.00)
9	Pipebursting 10-inch Pipe to 12-inch HDPE Pipe	LF	\$58.00	1,310	\$75,980.00	0	\$0.00	(1,310)	(\$75,980.00)
10	Pipebursting 8-inch Pipe to 12-inch HDPE Pipe	LF	\$58.00	1,840	\$106,720.00	0	\$0.00	(1,840)	(\$106,720.00)
11	Pipebursting 10-inch Pipe to 10-inch HDPE Pipe	LF	\$53.00	1,960	\$117,600.00	3165	\$189,900.00	1,205	\$72,300.00
12	Pipebursting 8-inch Pipe to 8-inch HDPE Pipe	LF	\$60.00	29,610	\$1,776,600.00	31448	\$1,886,880.00	1,838	\$97,414.00
13	Pipebursting 6-inch Pipe to 8-inch HDPE Pipe	LF	\$53.00	850	\$45,050.00	850	\$45,050.00	0	\$0.00
14	Seal & Coat Sewer Manhole w/new Ring & Cover	EA	\$700.00	150	\$105,000.00	176	\$123,200.00	26	\$18,200.00
15	Abandon (Remove) Existing Manhole in place	EA	\$200.00	20	\$4,000.00	3	\$600.00	(17)	(\$3,400.00)
16	Remove & Replace (Construct) Sewer Manhole	EA	\$900.00	70	\$63,000.00	21	\$18,900.00	(49)	(\$44,100.00)
17	Re-Connect Existing Service Line to New Sewer Line	EA	\$180.00	650	\$117,000.00	571	\$102,780.00	(79)	(\$14,220.00)
18	Pipeburst ~40 LF 4" Service Pipe W/ 4" HDPE Service Pipe	EA	\$900.00	50	\$45,000.00	39	\$35,100.00	(11)	(\$9,900.00)
19	Pavement Removal and Replacement (Base Bid)	LS	\$12,000.00	1	\$12,000.00	1	\$12,000.00	0	\$0.00
20	Site Restoration	LS	\$54,000.00	1	\$54,000.00	1	\$54,000.00	0	\$0.00
21	Post Construction Clean & TV inspection	LF	\$1.00	38,430	\$38,430.00	37,736	\$37,736.00	(694)	(\$694.00)
Total Base Bid					\$2,774,200.00		\$2,637,690.00		(\$136,510.00)
Change Order No. 1: Bishop Landing extras									
	Lump Sum, CO # 1	LS	\$19,334.00	1	\$19,334.00	1	\$19,334.00	0	\$0.00
Change Order No. 2: Brooks & Page, and Smoking Oaks									
2	OSHA Trench Safety		\$3.00	2,049	\$6,147.00	2049	\$6,147.00	0	\$0.00
6	Open Trench Pipe Replacement - 12" PVC Pipe		\$110.00	75	\$8,250.00	75	\$8,250.00	0	\$0.00
9	Pipebursting 10-inch Pipe to 12-inch HDPE Pipe		\$58.00	720	\$41,760.00	720	\$41,760.00	0	\$0.00
12	Pipebursting 8-inch Pipe to 8-inch HDPE Pipe		\$53.00	1,254	\$66,462.00	1254	\$66,462.00	0	\$0.00
14	Seal & Coat Sewer Manhole w/new Ring & Cover		\$700.00	5	\$3,500.00	5	\$3,500.00	0	\$0.00
15	Abandon (Remove) Existing Manhole in place		\$200.00	1	\$200.00	1	\$200.00	0	\$0.00
16	Remove & Replace (Construct) Sewer Manhole		\$900.00	5	\$4,500.00	5	\$4,500.00	0	\$0.00
17	Re-Connect Existing Service to New Sewer Line		\$180.00	33	\$5,940.00	33	\$5,940.00	0	\$0.00
18	Pipeburst ~40 LF 4" Service Pipe W/ 4" HDPE Service Pipe		\$900.00	1	\$900.00	1	\$900.00	0	\$0.00
21	Post Construction Clean & TV inspection		\$1.00	2,049	\$2,049.00	2049	\$2,049.00	0	\$0.00
Sub-total, CO # 3					\$139,708.00		\$139,708.00		\$0.00
Change Order No. 3: 3A & 3B Pickard & Sooner MHP									
2	OSHA Trench Safety		\$3.00	5,260	\$15,780.00	5260	\$15,780.00	0	\$0.00
6	Open Trench Pipe Replacement - 8" PVC Pipe		\$100.00	511	\$51,100.00	513	\$51,300.00	2	\$200.00
12	Pipebursting 8-inch Pipe to 8-inch HDPE Pipe		\$53.00	4,650	\$246,450.00	4650	\$246,450.00	0	\$0.00
14	Seal & Coat Sewer Manhole w/new Ring & Cover		\$700.00	20	\$14,000.00	20	\$14,000.00	0	\$0.00
16	Remove & Replace (Construct) Sewer Manhole		\$900.00	2	\$1,800.00	2	\$1,800.00	0	\$0.00
17	Re-Connect Existing Service to New Sewer Line		\$180.00	40	\$7,200.00	40	\$7,200.00	0	\$0.00
21	Post Construction Clean & TV inspection		\$1.00	5,260	\$5,260.00	5260	\$5,260.00	0	\$0.00
Sub-total, CO # 3					\$341,590.00		\$341,590.00		\$0.00
CUMULATIVE TOTAL					\$3,274,832.00		\$3,138,522.00		(\$136,310.00)

Attachment 1